German Securities Code (WKN) A1RQFA 

ISIN DE000A1RQFA5 
LEI 529900P5TAD0ABFTMV10 

§ 1 
(Form and Denomination) 

(1) The 3.05 % State Treasury Notes of 2026/2036 of the Federal State of Hessen (the 
"State") in the aggregate principal amount of EUR 1,250,000,000.00 (in words: Euro 
one billion two hundred fifty million) (the "State Treasury Notes") shall be registered as 
a collective debt register claim in favour of Clearstream Europe AG, Frankfurt am Main 
("Clearstream AG") in the debt register of the Federal State of Hessen for the entire life 
of the issue. The issuance of definitive State Treasury Notes as well as the registration